\$40.00 44596;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM416378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEAM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		08/04/2014	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1302 TEXAS AVENUE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4459637	BEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: BEHOGUE@VORYS.COM, LCSTRIGGLES@VORYS.COM

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71902-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0376

900395263

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:31 PM 08/04/2014 FILED 06:31 PM 08/04/2014 SRV 141033527 - 5578108 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "GCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Beam Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Beam Technologies, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 264 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Beam Technologies, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 4, 2014.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 1302 Texas Avenue, Louisville, KY 40217, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is the Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 30th day of July, 2014.

BEAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Chief Executive Officer

0123725.0618830 4848-5200-3100v1 8/1/2014 9:02 am

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 02/16/2017